By: Anderson of McLennan

H.R. No. 1288

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Siblings Kaleb and Keeli Nehring of Robinson won
- 2 Division Reserve Champion Junior Bull at the 2011 Fort Worth Stock
- 3 Show and Rodeo; and
- WHEREAS, Now in its 115th year, the Fort Worth Stock Show and
- 5 Rodeo promotes continuing improvement in the breeding, raising, and
- 6 marketing of livestock and encourages the pursuit of excellence
- 7 throughout the livestock and agriculture industries; junior
- 8 exhibitors learn valuable lessons about the industries that will
- 9 help them become the agricultural leaders of tomorrow; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Kaleb and Keeli Nehring worked hard for the
- 11 opportunity to participate in this legendary event; they are both
- 12 involved in a variety of activities, and Ms. Nehring serves as
- 13 president of the Robinson FFA Chapter; and
- 14 WHEREAS, These two young competitors demonstrated
- 15 outstanding effort and skill, and they are a source of great pride
- 16 to their family and community; now, therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 18 Legislature hereby congratulate Kaleb Nehring and Keeli Nehring on
- 19 winning Division Reserve Champion Junior Bull at the 2011 Fort
- 20 Worth Stock Show and Rodeo and extend to them sincere best wishes
- 21 for continued success; and, be it further
- 22 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 23 prepared for Kaleb and Keeli Nehring as an expression of high regard
- 24 by the Texas House of Representatives.